

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.2618/2007 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

(From the judgment & order dated 03/11/2006 in Crl.A. No.434/2000
with Criminal Appeal No.466 of 2000 and Crl. Appeal No.497/2000)

AWADH MAHTO @ AWADHESH PRASAD @ AWADH PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 26/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

milar was

None appears when the matter was called.

Si

the position on 29.03.2007.

The prayer for exemption from surrendering is rejected.

al)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarw

Court Master

Court Master